

US Food Contact Materials FDA CFR 21 Declaration of Compliance

Company Endress+Hauser Conducta GmbH+Co. KG
 Dieselstraße 24, 70839 Gerlingen, Germany

as a manufacturer of products for liquid analysis declares, that the product

Product Smartec S CLD18

Regulations complies with the listed regulations of the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) as listed below.

The following process contact parts are used:

Process contact parts	Extended order code	Material group	Material	FDA Conformity
Sensor housing	CLD18-****	Plastic	PEEK	21 CFR 177.2415
O-ring	CLD18-****	Rubber	EPDM	21 CFR 177.2600
Process Connection	CLD18-*bbb bbb ≠ GCP/LQP/MOP	Metal	Stainless steel 1.4435	GRAS

Remarks The product has to be cleaned before use.

This declaration of compliance is to emphasize that the customer is obliged to test the product with regard to its suitability in the application. This declaration of compliance is only valid for the listed product as supplied to customer.

For technical special products (TSP, model designation with modification no.) a declaration of compliance is available upon additional request.

Gerlingen, 20.06.2024

 i. V. Uwe Rößiger
 Head of Group Certificates Approv.
 Tech. G. Certificates & Approvals

 i. V. Damian Mayerhofer
 Senior Engineer
 Tech. W. Certificates & Approvals